Ramah Navajo Chapter, et al., v. Jewell, No. 90-957 (D.N.M.)

RAMAH NAVAJO CHAPTER CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT CLAIM FORM

< <barcode>> <<claimid>></claimid></barcode>
< <firstname>> <<lastname>></lastname></firstname>
< <title>></td></tr><tr><td><<ClassMember>></td></tr><tr><td><<Addr1>> <<Addr2>></td></tr><tr><td><<Citv>>, <<State>> <<Zip>></td></tr></tbody></table></title>

The <<ClassMember>> hereby claims the right to payment of \$<<ClaimFormAmt>>, as a compromise amount due and owing to the foregoing entity under the provisions of its agreements with the Bureau of Indian Affairs or the Office of Self-Governance that were in effect between the parties during fiscal years 1994 through 2013, which compromise amount was calculated pursuant to the terms set out in Appendix 2 to the Final Settlement Agreement in the *Ramah Navajo Chapter v. Jewell* class action, as modified by the Court's Order of December 17, 2015 (Doc. No. 1329). This claim is submitted pursuant to the provisions of § 110(a) and (d), and/or § 406(c) of the Indian Self-Determination and Education Assistance Act. This claim settles and resolves all claims identified in Section IV.A of the Final Settlement Agreement approved in *Ramah Navajo Chapter v. Jewell*, but does not include any claims specifically reserved in Section IV.B of the Final Settlement Agreement.

I hereby certify that the above claim is made in good faith, the supporting data are accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge, the amount requested reflects the compromise contract adjustment which I believe is due, and I am authorized to make this certification.

Signature:	Dated:
Signature.	Dated:

Title:	Print Name:
Email:	Phone Number:

Please send this completed Claim Form to:

Ramah Navajo Settlement c/o KCC Gilardi P.O. Box 8060 San Rafael, CA 94912-8060